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Date

17-21 May

1998

20-22 May
1998

810 June
1998

812 June
1998

15-18 June
1998

20-26 June
1998

21-25 June
1998

21-26 June
1998

29 June—
3 July
1998

6-9 July
1998

7-10 July
1998

Schedule of International Conferences on
Fluid Mechanics

Sponsor

IUTAM

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

AIAA

ICA/ASA

ASME

US Natl Cttee
Theor. Appl.
Mech.

EUROMECH

EUROMECH

CSTAM
et al.

Title

Three-dimensional
Aspects of Air-Sea
Interaction

Stability and
Control of Shear
Flows with Strong
Temperature or
Density Gradients

Aerodynamics &
Aeroacoustics of
Tracked High-speed
Ground
Transportation

3rd Intl Conf.
on Multiphase
Flow (ICMF °98)

16th Applied
Aerodyn. Conf;
29th AIAA Fluid
Dyn. Conf.; 2nd
AIAA Theoretical
Fluid Mech. Conf.

16th Intl Congr. on
Acoustics

Forum on High-
Speed Jet Flows
Iv)

13th US Congr. on
Applied Mechanics

Seventh European
Turbulence Conf.
ETC-7

Steady and
Unsteady
Separated Flows

3rd Intl Conf. on
Fluid Mechanics

Abstract

Location deadline
Nice,
France
Prague, Czech
Republic
Gottingen,
Germany
Lyon, 15 July
France 1997
Albuquerque, 15 Sept.
USA 1997
Seattle,
WA, USA
Washington 14 Nov.
DC, USA 1997
Gainesville,
FL, USA
St. Jean Cap 17 Nov.
Ferrat, 1997
France
Manchester,
UK
Beijing, 30 Nov.
China 1997

Information
from

F. Dias, INLN, 1361 route des Lucioles,
06560 Valbonne, France

iutam98 @inln.cnrs.fr

www.inln.cnrs.fr/ ~iutam98

F. Marsik, Inst. of Thermomechanics,
Acad. of Sciences of the Czech Republic,
Dolejskova 5, CZ-182 00 Praha

8, The Czech Republic

marsik @bivoj.it.cas.cz

G. E. A. Meier, DLR, Bunsenstrasse 10,
D-37073 Gottingen, Germany
g.a.e.meier@dlr.de

J. Bataille, LMFA, Ecole
Centrale de Lyon, BP163,
69130-Ecully, France
bataille@mecaflu.ec-lyon.fr
www.mecaflu.ec-lyon.fr/ICMF98

G. P. Peterson, 301 Royce E. Wisenbaker
Engng Research Center, Texas A & M
University, College Station, TX 77843-
3126, USA

ICA/ASA ’98 Conf. Secretariat Applied
Physics Lab., 1013 NE 40th St., Seattle,
WA 98105-6698, USA

www.apl.washington.edu/ASA /asa.html

G. Raman, NYMA, Inc., NASA Lewis
Res. Ctr Group, 2001 Aerospace
Parkway, Brook Park, OH 44142, USA
ganesh.raman(@lerc.nasa.gov

R. W. Mei, AeMES Dept., University of
Florida, Gainesville, FL 32611-6250, USA
USNCAMB@aero.ufl.edu
www.aero.ufl.edu/usnc/usnation.html

U. Frisch, Observatoire de Nice,
BP 4229, F-06304 Nice Cedex 4,
France

etc7@obs-nice.fr
www.obs-nice.{r/etc7

P. W. Duck, Dept of Mathematics,
University of Manchester,
Manchester M13 9PL, UK
euro384@ma.man.ac.uk

Yang Yazheng, Chinese Soc. Theoretical
& Applied Mechanics, 15 Zhong Guan
Cun Rd, Beijing 100080, China



Date

12-14 Aug.

1998

17-20 Aug.
1998

6-9 Sept.
1998

7-11 Sept.
1998

14-17 Sept.

1998

18-21 Oct.
1998

10-14 May
1999

21-23 Nov.

1999

27 Aug.—
2 Sept.
2000

Sponsor

NASA

CSTAM
et al.

EUROMECH

IUTAM

EUROMECH

KSME/JSME

OGS, Trieste
et al.

APS

IUTAM

Title

4th Microgravity
Fluid Physics &
Transport
Phenomena Conf.

Third Intl
Conf. on

Nonlinear
Mechanics

Continuation
Methods in Fluid
Dynamics

Mechanics of
Passive and Active
Flow Control

Laminar-Turbulent
Transition
Mechanisms

and Predictions

4th KSME/JSME
Fluids Engng Conf.

4th Intl Conf. on
Theoretical and
Computational
Acoustics

52nd Annual
Meeting of APS
Div. of Fluid
Dynamics

20th ICTAM

Location

Cleveland,
OH, USA

Shanghai,
China

Aussois,
France

Gottingen,
Germany

Gottingen,
Germany

Haeundae
Beach, Korea

Trieste,
Italy

New Orleans
LA, USA

Chicago,
USA

Abstract
deadline

30 Nov.
1997

31 Dec.
1997

5 Oct.
1998

6 Aug.
1999
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Information
from

J. Andersson, Natl Center for
Microgravity Research on Fluids &
Combustion, Case Western Reserve
University, 10900 Euclid Ave., Cleveland,
OH 44106-7074, USA
jandersson@ncmr.org
www.ncmr.org/events

Cheng, Changjun, Box 189,
Shanghai University, 149
Yan Chang Road, Shanghai,
200072, P.R. China
chjcheng@yc.shu.edu.cn

D. Henry, Laboratoire de Mécanique des
Fluides et d’Acoustique, UMR CNRS
5509, Ecole Centrale de Lyon, BP 163,
F-69131 Ecully, France
henry@mecaflu.ec-lyon.fr

E. Winkels, FLOWCON 1998, c¢/o DLR-
Inst. fiir Stromungsmechanik,
Bunsenstrasse 10, D-37073, Géttingen,
Germany
IUTAM.FLOW.CON@DLR.DE
www.ts.go.dlr.de/TUTAM98

U. Ch. Dallmann, DLR, Institute of Fluid
Mechanics, Bunsenstrasse 10, D-37073,
Gottingen, Germany
uwe.dallmann@dlr.de

Moon J. Lee, Dept. Mech. Engng,
POSTECH, Pohang 790-784, Korea
http://mech.postech.ac.kr/FEC4

A. Marchetto, Conf. Secretariat ICTA99,
Osservatorio Geofisico Sperimentale, PO
Box 2011, Opicina, 34016 Trieste, Italy
icta99@ogs.trieste.it

M. Gad-el-Hak, Dept. of Aerospace and
Mechanical Engng, University of Notre
Dame, Notre Dame, IN 46556, USA
mohamed.Gad.el. Hak@nd.edu

J. W. Phillips, Dept. of Theoretical and
Applied Mechanics, University of Illinois
at Urbana-Champaign, 104 South Wright
St, IL 61801-2983, USA
www.tam.uiuc.edu/ICTAM2000



